Valvistor� Proportional Throttles
to ISO 7368 (DIN 24342)
CVCS-**-HFV, 10 Series, Covers
CVI-**-HFV-A/B, 10 Series, Inserts
The HFV (Hydraulic Feedback
Valvistor�) range of slip-in cartridge
valves uses a self-regulating hydraulic
design for the control of flow rate by a

40 02-157712 02-157713
50 02-310971 02-310973
63 02-310975 02-310976
1 1
For CVI-**-HFV inserts
Nominal Seal kit type, see
size model code
Standard F3-
For CVCS-**-HFV covers
Mounting Bolts and Assembly Torques
6.
As noted in CVCS model code position     , cover types CVCS-**-HFV1-(W)-B29-1*,
sizes 16 to 40 inclusive, are supplied complete with metric mounting bolts. For
correct installation of all other CVCS-**-HFV* cover types, the following Vickers bolt
kits are recommended.
16 5/16”-18 x 1.50 BKDNG16-700  26
25 1/2”-13 x 1.50 BKDPNG25-704  81
32 5/8”-11 x 2.00 BKDNG32-713 210
40 3/4”-10 x 2.25 BKDPNG40-706 370
50 3/4”-10 x 3.00 BKDNG50-708 429
63 1 1/4”-7 x 3.50 BKDNG63-710 888
16 t –   35
25 t –  110
32 t –  285
40 t –  500
50 M20 x 80 BKDNG50-709M  580
63 M30 x 90 BKDNG63-711M 1200
s With threads lubricated.
t See installation drawing, next page.
For Pilot Valve
See catalog 539